ITEM NO.1603 Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 566/2022

JAYANTI RAGHUNATH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRITA NAVINCHANDRA SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35601/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.35603/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashikiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kanojia, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER