SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 566/2022

JAYANTI RAGHUNATH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. PRITA NAVINCHANDRA SHETTY & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA NO. 20482/2023- FOR PERMISSION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON RESPONDENT No. 6)

Date: 21-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Ms. Shivani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

Ms. S. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Ms. Ruhini Dey, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 20482/2023, application for substituted service on respondent No. 6 through paper publication in one regional daily newspaper "Dainik Jan Khulasa" and one English newspaper "India Express, Mumbai Edition, is allowed.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER